## **Fee Schedule**

## On Site Services

Within 10km of Middle Park, QLD \$25.00 on site fee + GST \$50.00 per hour + GST Minimum charge of 2 hours Total minimum charge \$125.00 + GST

More than 10km from Middle Park QLD \$25.00 on site fee + GST \$50.00 per hour + GST Minimum charge of 3 hours Total minimum charge \$175.00 + GST

## **Off Site Services**

\$50.00 per hour + GST Charged in 15 minute increments, no minimum.

All accounts are invoiced weekly unless otherwise arranged and payment terms are strictly 7 days from invoice date.